Group Definitions and Cost Responsibilities

Group | I

1. Individuals or groups conducting activities or charging fees/accepting donations when proceeds are

used to benefit those within GSD District
2. Organizations that benefit GSD students

Adult-related school activities Deposit Only
(Senior Parents, Booster Club, etc.)
Youth-related non-school activities-community Deposit Only

(Little League, 4-H, Scouts, Campfire Girls, etc.)

Group Il I

1. Individuals or groups using the facilities for the purpose of making a profit.
2. Individuals or groups that are made up of less than 75% of Gervais residents.

Adult-related non-school activities - buildings only Deposit & Fee
(church groups, fraternal organizations, commercial groups, social, alumni, etc.)
Adult-related non-school for profit activities Deposit & Fee
buildings only (tutoring, exercise classes, music lessons, etc.)
Adult-related non-school activities - grounds only

(adult softball, adult soccer, etc.)

Deposit & Fee

Damage/Cleaning Deposit Schedule Group | Group Il

Use of large areas (gym, kitchen/cafeteria) $100 $100
Use of kitchen facilities with equipment use $100 $100
Use of small areas (classroom, commons, etc.) $100 $100
Playing field | | $100 $100
Rental Fee Schedule Group | Group Il

Use of large areas (gym, cafeteria) | Free $25 per hour

Use of kitchen facilities with equipment use

$35 per hour*

$35 per hour*

(district kitchen staff must be present)

Use of small areas (classroom, commons, etc.)

Free

$10 per hour

Playing field | |

Free

$10 per hour

*Excluding any school board approved partnerships

Application Fee:
Services Fee:

$15 per Facility Use Request

Custodians |Food Service

$35/hr. $35/hr.




